

International Science Community Association

(Registered under Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India) www.isca.in www.isca.me www.isca.co.in www.isca.net.in www.isca.net.co Journals Awards Publications Conferences Bulletin

Dr. Wahied Khawar Balwan

Dr. Wahied Khawar Balwan, presently working as Senior Assistant Professor of Zoology at Govt. P.G. College, Bhaderwah, Jammu & Kashmir, India. He started his journey from B.Sc. followed by M. Sc. and Ph.D. from Department of Zoology, University of Jammu, J&K, India. After Ph.D., he joined as Assistant Professor in Govt. Degree College, Doda in 2010. In 2019, he joined as Senior Assistant Professor in Govt. PG College Bhaderwah, J & K, India.

His Ph.D. research work was on the 'Chromosomal aberrations in people suffering from Genetic diseases". He has to her credit 20 Research publications in journals of national and international repute and has presented numerous research papers to date. He has authored 32 Books that includes Reference and Text Books. He has organized as organiser, co-organiser and member of many seminars & conferences. He has also delivered many Invited talks, Lectures as Resource person in workshops and Chaired & Co-chaired many session in National and international conferences.

Dr. Balwan is a fellow member of many scientific and professional societies, including the International Science Community Association, Indian Society of Immunohaematology, Indian Science Congress association, Zoology society of India, Society of Life Sciences, Society of Science and Nature, Indian society of Human Genetics, Indian society of Cell Biology, Glocal Environment social association, Asian Biological research Foundation etc. He is recipient of many awards, medals & Fellowships at state, national and international level. He has been active in the scientific community and has dedicated his entire life to academics, research and social service.

Ladies and gentleman, please welcome Dr. Wahied Balwan with a huge round of applause.

Fellow-FC-676 Dr. Wahied Khawar Balwan Senior Assistant Professor, Govt. P.G.College Bhaderwah, Doda, J and K, India Mail Id: <u>wahied_kb@yahoo.co.in</u> Mo.: 09419369557